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Republican Party of Texas – State Republican Executive Committee 

Third Quarter 2022 Meeting – September 24, 2022 

Roll Call Votes 

 

Key to votes 

 

1. Final adoption, resolution "Honoring the Life of Chris McDonald" 

2. Final adoption, Standing Rules of the SREC Rules Committee 

3. Final adoption, “Resolution Regarding the FBI Raid on Donald J. Trump’s Home” 

4.  Final adoption, “Republican Majority Means Republican Control” resolution 

5. Final adoption, “Resolution to Enforce Republican Party of Texas Platform Plank 234” 

6. Final adoption, “Republican Party of Texas Endorses Candidates for Princeton ISD and Wylie ISD” resolution 

7. Final adoption, “Republican Party of Texas Endorses Candidates for Round Rock ISD” resolution 

8. Final adoption, “Resolution Restoring the Sovereignty of Texas and the Integrity of the Mexican Border” 

9. Final adoption, “Resolution in Support of the Due Process Rights of the January 6, 2021 Protestors” 

10. Final adoption, amendment to RPT Rule 44(b) – Censure Process and Penalties 

11. Final adoption, amendment to proviso at the end of the RPT Rules 

12. Final adoption, resolution from Local Government Committee on Leander ISD and local candidate support 

13. Final adoption, “Resolution to Support Parents, Schools, and Districts in Rejecting Harmful, Coercive, and Burdensome Gender  

Identity Policies and Protect School Lunch Programs and Federal Funding Subject to Title IX” 
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 SREC Member Proxy Sep 24 Sep 24 Sep 24 Sep 24 Sep 24 Sep 24 Sep 24 

  Votes in Yellow Vote 01 Vote 02 Vote 03 Vote 04 Vote 05 Vote 06 Vote 07 

1 Christin Bentley  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

1 Donnie Wisenbaker  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

2 Jerry Fisher  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

2 Bruce Bishop  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

3 Janis Holt  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

3 David Covey  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

4 Gwen Withrow  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

4 Dale Inman  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

5 Susan Lucas  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

5 Bill Fairbrother  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

6 Dawn McDonald  YES YES YES YES  YES YES 

6 Scott Bowen  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

7 Deborah Fite  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

7 Tom Nobis Mark Ramsey YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

8 Maggie Whitt  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

8 Jim Pikl  YES YES YES YES NO YES YES 

9 Anne Gebhart  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

9 Dan Tully  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

10 Susan Wright  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

10 Matt Ticzkus  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

11 Gaylyn DeVine  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

11 Ken Moore  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

12 Jill Glover  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

12 David Wylie  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

13 Dr. Milinda Morris  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

13 Dale Gibble  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

14 Jan Duncan  YES YES YES YES NO YES YES 

14 Fernando Treviño, Jr.  YES YES YES YES NO YES YES 

15 Gail Stanart  YES  YES YES NO  YES 

15 Rolando Garcia  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

16 Susan Fountain  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

16 Matthew Patrick  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

17 Becky Green  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

17 Roman Klein  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

18 Cheryl Thompson-Draper Howard Barker YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 
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18 Howard Barker  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

19 Kelly Perry  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

19 Fernando Garcia  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

20 Grace Jones  YES YES YES YES YES YES ABSTAIN 

20 Chuck Burnett  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

21 Toni Treviño  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

21 Mike Monreal  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

22 Devvie Duke  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

22 Jon Ker  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

23 Elaine Cook  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

23 Ed Zenner  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

24 Mary Jane Avery  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

24 Andrew Eller  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

25 Naomi Narvaiz  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

25 Chris Byrd  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

26 Karen Marshall  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

26 Francisco Canseco  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

27 Morgan Graham  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

27 Carmen Calderone  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

28 Lynda Hogue  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

28 Steve Evans  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

29 Robyn Cooper  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

29 Adolpho Telles  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

30 Rachel Horton  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

30 Britton Brooks  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

31 Tisha Crow  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

31 Thomas Warren Tisha Crow YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

Chair Matt Rinaldi  YES YES YES YES   YES 

Vice Chair Dr. Dana Myers  YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 

          
YES   64 63 64 64 58 62 63 

NO   0 0 0 0 4 0 0 

ABSTAIN   0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

RESULT   PASSES PASSES PASSES PASSES PASSES PASSES PASSES 
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 SREC Member Proxy Sep 24 Sep 24 Sep 24 Sep 24 Sep 24 Sep 24 

  Votes in Yellow Vote 08 Vote 09 Vote 10 Vote 11 Vote 12 Vote 13 

1 Christin Bentley  YES YES YES YES YES YES 

1 Donnie Wisenbaker  YES YES YES YES YES YES 

2 Jerry Fisher  YES YES YES YES YES YES 

2 Bruce Bishop  YES YES YES YES YES YES 

3 Janis Holt  YES YES YES YES YES YES 

3 David Covey  YES YES YES YES YES YES 

4 Gwen Withrow  YES YES YES YES YES YES 

4 Dale Inman  YES YES YES YES YES YES 

5 Susan Lucas  YES YES YES YES YES YES 

5 Bill Fairbrother  YES YES YES YES YES YES 

6 Dawn McDonald  YES YES YES YES  YES 

6 Scott Bowen  YES YES YES YES YES YES 

7 Deborah Fite  YES YES YES YES YES YES 

7 Tom Nobis Mark Ramsey YES YES YES YES YES YES 

8 Maggie Whitt  YES YES YES YES YES YES 

8 Jim Pikl  YES YES YES YES YES YES 

9 Anne Gebhart  YES YES YES YES YES YES 

9 Dan Tully  YES YES YES YES YES YES 

10 Susan Wright  YES YES YES YES YES YES 

10 Matt Ticzkus  YES YES YES YES YES YES 

11 Gaylyn DeVine  YES YES YES YES YES YES 

11 Ken Moore  YES YES YES YES YES YES 

12 Jill Glover  YES YES YES YES YES YES 

12 David Wylie  YES YES YES YES YES YES 

13 Dr. Milinda Morris  YES YES YES YES YES YES 

13 Dale Gibble  YES YES YES YES YES YES 

14 Jan Duncan  YES YES YES YES  YES 

14 Fernando Treviño, Jr.  YES YES YES YES YES YES 

15 Gail Stanart  YES YES YES YES  YES 

15 Rolando Garcia  YES YES YES YES YES YES 

16 Susan Fountain  YES  YES YES YES YES 

16 Matthew Patrick  YES YES YES YES ABSTAIN YES 

17 Becky Green  YES YES YES YES YES YES 

17 Roman Klein  YES YES YES YES YES YES 

18 Cheryl Thompson-Draper Howard Barker YES YES YES YES YES YES 
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18 Howard Barker  YES YES YES YES YES YES 

19 Kelly Perry  YES YES YES YES   
19 Fernando Garcia  YES YES YES YES  YES 

20 Grace Jones  YES YES YES YES YES YES 

20 Chuck Burnett  YES YES YES YES YES YES 

21 Toni Treviño  ABSTAIN YES YES YES YES YES 

21 Mike Monreal  YES YES YES YES YES YES 

22 Devvie Duke  YES YES YES YES YES YES 

22 Jon Ker  YES YES YES YES YES YES 

23 Elaine Cook  YES YES YES YES YES YES 

23 Ed Zenner  YES YES YES YES YES YES 

24 Mary Jane Avery  YES YES YES YES YES YES 

24 Andrew Eller  YES YES YES YES YES YES 

25 Naomi Narvaiz  YES YES YES YES YES YES 

25 Chris Byrd  YES YES YES YES YES YES 

26 Karen Marshall  YES YES YES YES YES YES 

26 Francisco Canseco  YES YES YES YES YES YES 

27 Morgan Graham    YES YES YES YES 

27 Carmen Calderone  YES YES YES YES YES YES 

28 Lynda Hogue  YES YES ABSTAIN YES YES YES 

28 Steve Evans  YES YES YES YES YES YES 

29 Robyn Cooper  YES YES YES YES YES YES 

29 Adolpho Telles  YES YES YES YES YES YES 

30 Rachel Horton  YES YES YES YES YES YES 

30 Britton Brooks  YES YES YES YES YES YES 

31 Tisha Crow  YES YES YES YES YES YES 

31 Thomas Warren Tisha Crow YES YES YES YES YES YES 

Chair Matt Rinaldi  YES     YES 

Vice Chair Dr. Dana Myers  YES YES YES YES YES YES 

         
YES   62 61 62 63 57 63 

NO   0 0 0 0 0 0 

ABSTAIN   1 0 1 0 1 0 

RESULT   PASSES PASSES PASSES > 2/3 PASSES > 2/3 PASSES PASSES 

 


